Advertisement

on holding a competition for the selection of a private partner for the implementation of a public-private partnership on the project "Construction of the Ambulance and Building" Security Center "with a built-in boiler room and storage space for fire truck and ambulance on the street Mykola Khorechka, 4 in the village of Radowell, Olevsk district Zhytomyr region.»

The Radowell Village Council announces a public-private partnership tender for the implementation of the project "Construction of the Ambulance and Security Center building" with a built-in boiler room and storage space for a fire truck and an ambulance on the street Mykola Khorechka, 4 in the village of Radowell, Olevsk district Zhytomyr region, according to the decision of the Radowell Village Council of LIII of session of VII of convocation of Radowell Village Council "About realization of state-private partnership and preparation to holding competition for determination of private partner...". from 13.01.2020 №1 and Decision of the Radowell Village Council of LIV of session of VII from 16.01.2020 p №1 "About holding competition for determination of private partner for realization of state-private partnership...".

The purpose of the public-private partnership is to meet the needs for medical care and provision of health care services to the population of the village of Radowell and other villages within the Olevsk district of Zhytomyr region, to take measures to prevent diseases of the population and maintain public health; ensuring the reduction of the morbidity, disability and mortality rates of the population through the formation and establishment of an effective functioning of the system of providing accessible and quality medical care.

Public-Private Partnership Object - Ambulance and security center building with built-in boiler room and storage space for fire truck and ambulance.

The name of the state partner is the Radowell village council of Olevsk district of Zhytomyr region.

The term of the Public-Private Partnership is 49 years.

Type of contract to be concluded - Agreement of joint activity.

The deadline for application is 30 calendar days after the publication of this Announcement.

The procedure for applying for the competition is set out in the Instructions for Applicants, which can be obtained at the following address: 11025, Radowell village, str. Kyivska, 1, on any business day from 9:00 to 18:00, Friday from 9:00 to 16:45.

Contact person - Zhukovets Valentina Olexandrivna.

Contest Deadline: The deadline for submitting bids is 45 calendar days from the date of submission of bids.

How to get more information about the competition: submission of a written request to the following address: 11025, Radowell village, str. Kyivska, 1; to email - radaradovel@gmail.com